## Racine Water and Wastewater Utilities

Keith E. Haas, P.E. General Manager



Michael L. Gitter, P.E. Chief of Operations Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A. Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, P.E. Chief Engineer

January 14, 2021

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:

Mayor Cory Mason Alder John Tate II Terry McCarthy Stacy Sheppard Alder Natalia Taft James Spangenberg Kathleen Fischer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 4 - Contract W-19-18- STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 4 on Contract W-19-18, STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements, Staab Construction Corp. (contractor) a credit in the amount of \$35,000.00. This Change Order is for unused funds from the project's new electrical service and scada system.

The original contract amount is \$1,587,000.00. Previous Change Orders increased the contract amount to \$1,668,067.00. Change Order No. 4 would decrease the total contract amount to \$1,633,067.00. This change order reflects an increase of 2.9 % on the original contract amount.

Sincerely,

Michael Gitter

Interim General Manager

MG/eg

			Change Order No.	Four (4)
Date of Issuance: January 8, 2021		Effective Date:	January 8, 2021	
Contract:	STH 20 Pumping Station Improvements	Owner:	Racine Water & Waster	water Utilities
Contractor:	Staab Construction Corporation	Owner's Contract No.:	W-19-18	
Address:	1800 Laemle Ave.	Engineer:	Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.	
	Marshfield, WI 54449	Engineer's Project No.:	8022-10038.300	
		Effective Date of Contract:	Sentember 5, 2019	

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

## Description:

This change order credits back to the Utility unused funds from the project's New Electrical Service and SCADA System allowance provisions.

## Reason for Change Order:

- \*The Racine Water Utility paid WE Energies directly for the New Electrical Service to the station, thus a \$25,000.00 reduction in the Contract Price is needed to reconcile this item.
- \*No purchases by the Contractor were required to be made under the SCADA allowance provision, thus a \$10,000.00 reduction in the Contract Price is needed to reconcile this item.
- \*This results a total credit back to the Utility in the amount of \$35,000.00.

CHANCE IN CONTRACT DRICE

## Attachments: None

January 0, 2021	Date.		Date.	
Ruekert & Mielke, Inc. Racine Water and		itter, P.E. Wastewater Utilities	Staab Construction Corporation  Benjamin J. Lee,  Date: 1-11-21 President	
		orized Signature)	By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)	
RECOMMENDED:	ACCE	EPTED:	ACCEPTED:	
Ψ_1,000,007.00		days or dates		
Contract Price incorporating this Chang \$_1,633,067.00	ge Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:		
		days or dates		
\$ - 35,000.00		Substantial Completion:  Ready for Final Payment:		
Decrease of this Change Order:		Increase of this Change Order:		
\$ _1,668,067.00		Ready for Final Payment. days or dates		
Contract Price prior to this Change Ord	ler:	Contract Times prior to this Spange Order: Substantial Completion:		
N =		days		
\$ 81,067.00		Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:		
Changes from previously approved Charto No. 3:	ange Order No. 1	Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. to No:		
	an ma Ondan Na 4	days or dates		
\$ \$1,587,000.00		Substantial Completion: Ready for Final Payment:		
Original Contract Price		Original Contract Times:		
CHANGE IN CONTRACT	PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES		